

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 642/2025

Kuldeep Sharma and Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate.
vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2025

None for the official respondents.

Await.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to the private respondent has been received back with the report that address is insufficient. The impugned FIR has been lodged at the instance of private respondent. Let respondent No. 3 be served through SHO Police Station, Poonch.

List on **11.11.2025**.

Meanwhile, response, if any, be filed on behalf of the official respondents by or before the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
24.09.2025
Sushant