

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 642/2025

Kuldeep Sharma and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1 & 2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.04.2026

- 01.** None for respondent No. 3 despite service.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to come up with reply.
- 04.** List on **01.06.2026**.
- 05.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
24.04.2026
Sushant