

Regular List
Serial No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 642/2025

Kuldeep Sharma & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anishwar Chatterji Koul, GA vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1 & 2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.07.2026)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that as per his information, the investigation in the impugned FIR has resulted into closure of the case.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the official respondents shall report instructions in the matter by next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **21.08.2026**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.07.2026
SUNIL